Immutines™ in broilers. Farmer J. Salomoms at Berghentheim.

Start

Number of broilers
Variety specie
Feed

Age of Layers

Key figures outcome

Test

Start number
Slaughtered
Mortality

Mortality in %
Number of days
Average weight
Daily growth in gram
Feed conversion

FC at 1500 gm

Remarks:

The test group had 39,48 days of growth.
The control group had 38,16 days of growth.

Test
05-09-06
37.980
Cobb

De Heus
38 weken

37.980
36.960
1.020
2.69
39,48
2.114
53.55
1.65
1.404

The test group has a much better FC.
The daily consumption much lower.
The feed was used much more efficient.

Control
05-09-06
23.040
Cobb

De Heus
38 weken

Control

23.040
22310
730
3.17
38.16
2.147
56,26
1.872
1.613



