ImmutinesTM in broilers. Farmer J. Salomoms at Berghentheim.

	Test	Control
Start	05-09-06	05-09-06
Number of broilers	37.980	23.040
Variety specie	Cobb	Cobb
Feed	De Heus	De Heus
Age of Layers	38 weken	38 weken

Key figures outcome

<u>Test</u>		Control
Start number Slaughtered	37.980 36.960	23.040 22.310
Mortality Mortality in % Number of days	1.020 2.69 39,48	730 3.17 38.16
Average weight Daily growth in gram Feed conversion FC at 1500 gm	2.114 53.55 1.65 1.404	2.147 56,26 1.872 1.613

Remarks:

The test group had 39,48 days of growth.

The control group had 38,16 days of growth.

The test group has a much better FC.

The daily consumption much lower.

The feed was used much more efficient.